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Chicago Wolves (12-4-1-1) vs. Iowa Wild (9-6-1-0)
Dec 4, 2021 -- Wells Fargo Arena

AHL Game #290
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

34 Alex Lyon 6-1 195 7 5 1 1 1 1.68 0.927

35 Eetu Makiniemi 6-3 195 10 7 2 1 1 2.20 0.919
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

4 Joey Keane D 6-1 185 17 1 6 7 12 -2

6 Ryan Suzuki C 6-1 190 5 1 2 3 2 4

7 David Cotton C 6-3 190 10 1 2 3 2 3

9 C.J. Smith LW 5-11 183 18 6 13 19 4 -1

10 Josh Leivo LW 6-2 192 9 2 3 5 2 -5

12 Stelio Mattheos RW 6-1 200 18 1 1 2 8 0

15 Jack Drury C 6-0 180 18 2 6 8 17 -5

17 Maxim Letunov C 6-3 186 18 5 3 8 2 2

18 Spencer Smallman RW 6-1 200 18 2 4 6 6 7

20 Cavan Fitzgerald D 6-1 200 13 1 1 2 2 7

22 Andrew Poturalski C 5-10 185 18 9 14 23 6 5

23 Stefan Noesen RW 6-1 207 18 5 10 15 35 3

24 Artyom Serikov D 6-1 203 6 1 1 2 2 5

25 Ivan Lodnia RW 6-0 195 2 0 0 0 0 0

26 Jamieson Rees C 5-11 172 8 1 2 3 2 1

27 David Gust RW 5-10 175 17 5 5 10 4 5

28 Josh Jacobs D 6-2 220 13 1 2 3 14 2

29 Dominik Bokk LW 6-1 190 13 1 3 4 2 0

32 Jesper Sellgren D 5-11 186 17 1 3 4 12 6

37 Sam Miletic LW 6-1 196 17 2 3 5 2 3

38 Daniel Brickley D 6-3 205 1 0 0 0 0 1

Team Staff

Wendell Young General Manager

Ryan Warsofsky Head Coach

Patrick Dwyer Assistant Coach

Bob Nardella Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Dereck Baribeau 6-6 205 9 4 5 0 0 2.92 0.904

35 Andrew Hammond 6-2 215 7 5 1 1 3 2.14 0.913

92 Hunter Jones 6-4 194 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Calen Addison D 5-9 170 10 0 6 6 8 4

5 Dakota Mermis D 6-0 195 13 2 3 5 8 0

7 Kevin Czuczman D 6-3 195 16 0 1 1 11 4

10 Jon Lizotte D 6-0 210 16 1 4 5 15 6

11 Adam Beckman LW 6-1 173 12 3 5 8 6 4

12 Matt Boldy LW 6-2 194 5 3 3 6 6 0

13 Nick Swaney RW 5-10 178 16 7 5 12 6 8

14 Will Bitten RW 5-11 184 16 3 4 7 2 -8

16 Damien Giroux C 5-10 179 16 2 2 4 8 -7

17 Dominic Turgeon C 6-2 203 11 2 2 4 2 3

18 Mason Shaw LW 5-9 179 16 6 7 13 21 2

19 Joseph Cramarossa LW 6-0 190 14 2 7 9 28 6

21 Mitchell Chaffee RW 6-1 197 8 3 2 5 0 6

23 Marco Rossi C 5-9 185 13 3 12 15 6 5

25 Riese Zmolek D 6-1 201 4 0 0 0 0 1

27 Joe Hicketts D 5-8 175 15 5 8 13 6 0

28 Doyle Somerby D 6-6 218 8 0 1 1 15 1

29 Keaton Thompson D 6-1 194 4 0 0 0 2 1

31 Alexander Khovanov F 5-11 192 1 0 0 0 0 -2

39 Turner Ottenbreit D 6-3 195 13 0 6 6 8 2

42 Kyle Rau LW 5-8 173 10 5 9 14 4 7

43 Connor Dewar C 5-10 180 11 6 5 11 11 5

44 Nate Sucese LW 5-9 174 12 0 1 1 0 -1

47 Bryce Gervais F 5-9 174 7 0 0 0 2 -2

55 Cody McLeod LW 6-2 213 12 1 1 2 65 -4

Team Staff

Michael Murray General Manager

Tim Army Head Coach

Nate DiCasmirro Assistant Coach

Nolan Yonkman Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Mike Campbell (#36)

Referee Jarrod Ragusin (#2)

Linesperson Chad Evers (#5)

Linesperson John Watson (#93)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 57 14 3 2 0 30 0.789 67 48 253 10 12 2-0 9-1-1-0 5-2-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 54 12 4 2 0 26 0.722 61 45 179 9 10 2-0 8-1-0-0 4-3-2-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

3 Providence Bruins 17 55 8 5 3 1 20 0.588 46 46 230 6 7 1-1 4-4-1-0 4-1-2-1 6-2-2-0 2-0-1-0

4 Hershey Bears 17 59 8 6 2 1 19 0.559 48 58 305 4 7 1-1 6-3-1-1 2-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Charlotte Checkers 20 52 9 9 2 0 20 0.500 61 60 253 9 9 0-0 3-3-2-0 6-6-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 18 58 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 39 56 195 4 8 0-2 4-5-0-0 4-3-0-2 3-6-0-1 0-2-0-0

7 Bridgeport Islanders 20 52 6 11 1 2 15 0.375 50 64 216 5 6 0-2 4-4-0-0 2-7-1-2 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

8 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 19 57 3 11 4 1 11 0.289 44 65 275 3 3 0-1 1-4-3-0 2-7-1-1 2-5-2-1 0-5-2-1
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Utica Comets 17 55 16 1 0 0 32 0.941 64 30 219 15 16 0-0 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 17 59 11 6 0 0 22 0.647 69 58 262 9 10 1-0 5-3-0-0 6-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 18 58 9 4 2 3 23 0.639 54 54 223 5 8 1-3 4-3-0-1 5-1-2-2 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-0

4 Toronto Marlies 16 56 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 52 54 292 5 8 1-1 5-2-1-1 4-3-0-0 6-2-1-1 1-0-0-0

5 Belleville Senators 18 54 9 9 0 0 18 0.500 56 55 222 8 8 1-0 5-4-0-0 4-5-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Laval Rocket 19 53 8 9 2 0 18 0.474 63 71 308 5 7 1-0 6-3-2-0 2-6-0-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-1-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 17 59 6 8 2 1 15 0.441 46 54 208 3 5 1-1 3-5-0-1 3-3-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 18 58 12 4 1 1 26 0.722 56 44 188 10 11 1-1 5-3-1-1 7-1-0-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-1

2 Manitoba Moose 18 54 11 6 1 0 23 0.639 60 47 194 9 10 1-0 7-2-0-0 4-4-1-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Iowa Wild 16 56 9 6 1 0 19 0.594 54 42 248 8 9 0-0 5-1-1-0 4-5-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

4 Rockford IceHogs 17 55 8 7 1 1 18 0.529 47 56 166 7 7 1-1 3-3-1-0 5-4-0-1 6-2-1-1 3-0-0-1

5 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 58 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 50 59 246 5 7 0-1 3-5-1-0 4-3-1-1 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0

6 Texas Stars 18 54 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 54 59 279 4 6 1-1 4-2-1-1 3-6-1-0 4-3-2-1 1-0-1-0

7 Milwaukee Admirals 19 57 6 12 1 0 13 0.342 52 66 260 5 6 0-0 3-4-1-0 3-8-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Stockton Heat 16 52 12 2 2 0 26 0.813 54 39 212 9 11 1-0 6-0-2-0 6-2-0-0 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

2 Ontario Reign 16 52 11 4 0 1 23 0.719 65 49 247 9 11 0-1 6-1-0-1 5-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0

3 Tucson Roadrunners 15 53 8 6 1 0 17 0.567 44 46 261 7 8 0-0 5-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-0-0

4 Henderson Silver Knights 16 52 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 47 48 238 5 7 1-1 6-3-0-0 2-3-1-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

5 San Diego Gulls 16 52 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 46 49 235 7 7 1-0 4-2-1-0 4-5-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 Bakersfield Condors 14 54 6 6 1 1 14 0.500 39 43 145 5 6 0-1 4-3-1-0 2-3-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0

7 Abbotsford Canucks 15 53 6 6 2 1 15 0.500 44 45 225 4 5 1-1 5-1-1-1 1-5-1-0 3-5-1-1 2-0-0-0

8 Colorado Eagles 18 50 7 8 1 2 17 0.472 54 59 241 5 6 1-2 4-4-1-0 3-4-0-2 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-0

9 San Jose Barracuda 14 54 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 38 55 151 4 4 1-0 2-4-1-0 3-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-4-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Friday, December 3 2021
Henderson 0 at Bakersfield 0 Postponed
Milwaukee 4 at Cleveland 1 Final
Tucson 4 at Colorado 1 Final
Rockford 4 at Grand Rapids 1 Final
Texas 3 at Laval 4 Final OT
Charlotte 5 at Lehigh Valley 3 Final
Springfield 0 at Rochester 0 Postponed
San Diego 1 at Stockton 4 Final
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 at Syracuse 0 Postponed

Saturday, December 4 2021
Charlotte at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EST
Manitoba at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Milwaukee at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Rockford at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Utica at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Hershey at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Utica at Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Chicago at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Tucson at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
San Diego at Stockton 6:00 pm PST
Ontario at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
San Jose at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST

Sunday, December 5 2021
Charlotte at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Manitoba at Belleville 3:00 pm EST
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Hershey 3:00 pm EST
Laval at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Chicago at Iowa 3:00 pm CST
San Jose at Abbotsford 4:00 pm PST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Utica Comets 17 55 16 1 0 0 32 0.941 64 30 0-0 15 16 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0 9-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 57 14 3 2 0 30 0.789 67 48 2-0 10 12 9-1-1-0 5-2-1-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 54 12 4 2 0 26 0.722 61 45 2-0 9 10 8-1-0-0 4-3-2-0 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 17 59 11 6 0 0 22 0.647 69 58 1-0 9 10 5-3-0-0 6-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

5 Cleveland Monsters 18 58 9 4 2 3 23 0.639 54 54 1-3 5 8 4-3-0-1 5-1-2-2 5-3-1-1 0-1-1-0

6 Toronto Marlies 16 56 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 52 54 1-1 5 8 5-2-1-1 4-3-0-0 6-2-1-1 1-0-0-0

7 Providence Bruins 17 55 8 5 3 1 20 0.588 46 46 1-1 6 7 4-4-1-0 4-1-2-1 6-2-2-0 2-0-1-0

8 Hershey Bears 17 59 8 6 2 1 19 0.559 48 58 1-1 4 7 6-3-1-1 2-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0

9 Charlotte Checkers 20 52 9 9 2 0 20 0.500 61 60 0-0 9 9 3-3-2-0 6-6-0-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

10 Belleville Senators 18 54 9 9 0 0 18 0.500 56 55 1-0 8 8 5-4-0-0 4-5-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

11 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 18 58 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 39 56 0-2 4 8 4-5-0-0 4-3-0-2 3-6-0-1 0-2-0-0

12 Laval Rocket 19 53 8 9 2 0 18 0.474 63 71 1-0 5 7 6-3-2-0 2-6-0-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-1-0

13 Syracuse Crunch 17 59 6 8 2 1 15 0.441 46 54 1-1 3 5 3-5-0-1 3-3-2-0 2-6-1-1 0-1-0-0

14 Bridgeport Islanders 20 52 6 11 1 2 15 0.375 50 64 0-2 5 6 4-4-0-0 2-7-1-2 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0

15 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 19 57 3 11 4 1 11 0.289 44 65 0-1 3 3 1-4-3-0 2-7-1-1 2-5-2-1 0-5-2-1
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Stockton Heat 16 52 12 2 2 0 26 0.813 54 39 1-0 9 11 6-0-2-0 6-2-0-0 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0

2 Chicago Wolves 18 58 12 4 1 1 26 0.722 56 44 1-1 10 11 5-3-1-1 7-1-0-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-1

3 Ontario Reign 16 52 11 4 0 1 23 0.719 65 49 0-1 9 11 6-1-0-1 5-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 18 54 11 6 1 0 23 0.639 60 47 1-0 9 10 7-2-0-0 4-4-1-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Iowa Wild 16 56 9 6 1 0 19 0.594 54 42 0-0 8 9 5-1-1-0 4-5-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

6 Tucson Roadrunners 15 53 8 6 1 0 17 0.567 44 46 0-0 7 8 5-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-0-0

7 Henderson Silver Knights 16 52 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 47 48 1-1 5 7 6-3-0-0 2-3-1-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

8 San Diego Gulls 16 52 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 46 49 1-0 7 7 4-2-1-0 4-5-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

9 Rockford IceHogs 17 55 8 7 1 1 18 0.529 47 56 1-1 7 7 3-3-1-0 5-4-0-1 6-2-1-1 3-0-0-1

10 Bakersfield Condors 14 54 6 6 1 1 14 0.500 39 43 0-1 5 6 4-3-1-0 2-3-0-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0

11 Abbotsford Canucks 15 53 6 6 2 1 15 0.500 44 45 1-1 4 5 5-1-1-1 1-5-1-0 3-5-1-1 2-0-0-0

12 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 58 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 50 59 0-1 5 7 3-5-1-0 4-3-1-1 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0

13 Colorado Eagles 18 50 7 8 1 2 17 0.472 54 59 1-2 5 6 4-4-1-0 3-4-0-2 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-0

14 Texas Stars 18 54 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 54 59 1-1 4 6 4-2-1-1 3-6-1-0 4-3-2-1 1-0-1-0

15 San Jose Barracuda 14 54 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 38 55 1-0 4 4 2-4-1-0 3-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-4-0-0

16 Milwaukee Admirals 19 57 6 12 1 0 13 0.342 52 66 0-0 5 6 3-4-1-0 3-8-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 11 13 24

2 Andrew Poturalski CHI 18 9 14 23

3 Martin Frk ONT 16 10 12 22

4 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 2 18 20

5 C.J. Smith CHI 18 6 13 19

6 Jake Lucchini BEL 18 9 9 18

7 * Jakob Pelletier STK 16 7 11 18

8 Jonny Brodzinski HFD 18 7 11 18

9 * Matias Maccelli TUC 15 6 12 18

10 * JJ Peterka ROC 17 4 14 18

11 Several Players Tied 17

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 11

2 Laurent Dauphin LAV 18 11

3 Several Players Tied 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 18

2 Several Players Tied 14

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Cody McLeod IA 12 65

2 Dominik Shine GR 17 56

3 Garrett Wilson LHV 18 56

4 Hunter Drew SD 15 53

5 A.J. Greer UTI 17 50

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Hunter Drew SD 15 14

2 Garrett Wilson LHV 18 13

3 Brett Seney TOR 16 12

4 Cole Maier MB 18 12

5 Several Players Tied 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Cody McLeod IA 12 5

2 Dominik Shine GR 17 4

3 Bokondji Imama TUC 13 4

4 Alex Gallant STK 11 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Anthony Greco HFD 18 72

2 Kiefer Sherwood COL 10 66

3 Riley Damiani TEX 18 65

4 Sam Anas SPR 19 63

5 Several Players Tied 61

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Scott Reedy SJ 12 8 15 53.3

2 * Keean Washkurak SPR 12 4 9 44.4

3 Brett Sutter ONT 16 4 11 36.4

4 Josh Ho-Sang TOR 14 9 27 33.3

5 Michael Mersch ROC 17 10 31 32.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Jakob Pelletier STK 16 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tyler Wotherspoon UTI 17 14

2 Sean Durzi ONT 13 13

3 Samuel Fagemo ONT 16 12

4 Nikita Okhotiuk UTI 16 12

5 * Cole Schwindt CLT 20 12

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Tim Gettinger HFD 2 2

2 * Gage Goncalves SYR 2 2

3 Josh Ho-Sang TOR 2 2

4 * Hugh McGing SPR 2 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Akira Schmid UTI 8 483:26 8 0 0 2 0 10 1.24 0 0 0 0 0.000 229 219 0.956

2 Alex Lyon CHI 7 429:08 5 1 1 1 1 12 1.68 1 1 1 7 0.857 165 153 0.927

3 * Dustin Wolf STK 10 608:23 8 0 2 0 0 21 2.07 0 0 0 0 0.000 316 295 0.934

4 * Nico Daws UTI 9 538:17 8 1 0 0 1 19 2.12 0 0 0 0 0.000 266 247 0.929

5 Andrew Hammond IA 7 420:31 5 1 1 3 0 15 2.14 0 0 0 0 0.000 173 158 0.913

6 Charlie Lindgren SPR 10 612:31 8 1 1 0 1 22 2.16 1 0 0 4 1.000 295 273 0.925

7 * Eetu Makiniemi CHI 10 600:20 7 2 1 1 3 22 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 273 251 0.919

8 Adam Huska HFD 6 353:54 2 3 1 0 0 13 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 172 159 0.924

9 * Amir Miftakhov SYR 9 491:50 3 3 2 1 1 19 2.32 0 1 2 2 0.000 245 226 0.922

10 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 9 542:41 5 3 1 2 2 21 2.32 0 0 0 0 0.000 246 225 0.915

11 Joey Daccord CLT 8 458:58 3 4 1 0 2 18 2.35 0 0 0 0 0.000 212 194 0.915

12 * Erik Källgren TOR 8 362:25 4 2 0 0 0 15 2.48 0 0 0 0 0.000 197 182 0.924

13 Calvin Pickard GR 15 879:32 7 5 2 1 2 37 2.52 0 0 0 0 0.000 490 453 0.924

14 Kyle Keyser PRO 10 593:15 3 4 3 0 3 25 2.53 1 1 1 8 0.875 279 254 0.910

15 Louis Domingue WBS 9 520:15 3 3 2 0 3 22 2.54 0 2 2 7 0.714 283 261 0.922

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Keith Kinkaid HFD 9

2 * Akira Schmid UTI 8

3 * Nico Daws UTI 8

4 * Dustin Wolf STK 8

5 Charlie Lindgren SPR 8

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Calvin Pickard GR 453

2 Logan Thompson HSK 453

3 Connor Ingram MIL 362

4 * Justus Annunen COL 355

5 Felix Sandstrom LHV 348

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Felix Sandstrom LHV 7

2 Connor Ingram MIL 7

3 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 6

4 Cory Schneider BRI 6

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Akira Schmid UTI 10 219 0.956

2 * Dustin Wolf STK 21 295 0.934

3 * Nico Daws UTI 19 247 0.929

4 Alex Lyon CHI 12 153 0.927

5 Charlie Lindgren SPR 22 273 0.925

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Calvin Pickard GR 879:32

2 * Justus Annunen COL 847:00

3 Logan Thompson HSK 792:50

4 Felix Sandstrom LHV 777:53

5 Connor Ingram MIL 737:49

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Keith Kinkaid HFD 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Andrew Hammond IA 3

2 * Akira Schmid UTI 2

3 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 2

4 Mikhail Berdin MB 2

5 Cayden Primeau LAV 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 11 13 24

2 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 2 18 20

3 * Jakob Pelletier STK 16 7 11 18

4 * Matias Maccelli TUC 15 6 12 18

5 * JJ Peterka ROC 17 4 14 18

6 * Marco Rossi IA 13 3 12 15

7 * Tyler Angle CLE 18 2 13 15

8 * Brayden Tracey SD 16 5 9 14

9 * Jonatan Berggren GR 18 6 7 13

10 * Zac Jones HFD 18 3 10 13

11 * Scott Reedy SJ 12 8 4 12

12 * Alex Steeves TOR 11 7 5 12

13 * Lukas Reichel RFD 15 7 5 12

14 * Nick Swaney IA 16 7 5 12

15 * Janis Moser TUC 15 5 7 12

16 * Logan Hutsko CLT 20 5 7 12

17 * Semyon Der-Arguchintsev TOR 16 4 8 12

18 * Hugh McGing SPR 19 4 8 12

19 * Peyton Krebs ROC 12 1 11 12

20 Several Players Tied 11

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 11

2 * Scott Reedy SJ 12 8

3 * Cole Schwindt CLT 20 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 18

2 * JJ Peterka ROC 17 14

3 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 13

4 * Tyler Angle CLE 18 13

5 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Curtis Douglas TOR 14 34

2 * Wyatt Newpower GR 18 30

3 * Ian McKinnon PRO 5 29

4 * Gianni Fairbrother LAV 14 25

5 * Peter DiLiberatore HSK 14 24

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Kyle MacLean BRI 20 10

2 * Kyle Olson WBS 16 9

3 * Peyton Krebs ROC 12 8

4 * Tim Berni CLE 18 8

5 * Josh Dunne CLE 18 8

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Ian McKinnon PRO 5 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Scott Reedy SJ 12 4

2 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Josiah Slavin RFD 15 2

2 * Jackson Cates LHV 18 2

3 * Cole Schwindt CLT 20 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 47

2 * Nathan Legare WBS 17 45

3 * JJ Peterka ROC 17 43

4 Several Players Tied 42

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Scott Reedy SJ 12 8 15 53.3

2 * Keean Washkurak SPR 12 4 9 44.4

3 * Oskar Back TEX 18 5 16 31.3

4 * Aarne Talvitie UTI 16 5 17 29.4

5 * Cole Schwindt CLT 20 8 28 28.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Jakob Pelletier STK 16 4

2 * Jack Quinn ROC 17 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Cole Schwindt CLT 20 12

2 * Aarne Talvitie UTI 16 11

3 * Brayden Tracey SD 16 10

4 * Braden Schneider HFD 18 10

5 Several Players Tied 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Gage Goncalves SYR 2 2

2 * Hugh McGing SPR 2 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 2 18 20

2 Jake Christiansen CLE 18 5 12 17

3 Sean Durzi ONT 13 5 11 16

4 Jordan Gross COL 18 5 11 16

5 Ville Heinola MB 16 2 12 14

6 Joseph Duszak TOR 13 0 14 14

7 Joe Hicketts IA 15 5 8 13

8 Nikolas Brouillard SD 14 3 10 13

9 * Zac Jones HFD 18 3 10 13

10 * Janis Moser TUC 15 5 7 12

11 Reilly Walsh UTI 17 3 9 12

12 Leon Gawanke MB 18 3 9 12

13 Oskari Laaksonen ROC 16 1 11 12

14 Declan Chisholm MB 18 4 7 11

15 Xavier Ouellet LAV 17 3 8 11

16 Ryan Murphy GR 18 3 8 11

17 Several Players Tied 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Jake Christiansen CLE 18 5

2 Sean Durzi ONT 13 5

3 Jordan Gross COL 18 5

4 Joe Hicketts IA 15 5

5 * Janis Moser TUC 15 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Scott Perunovich SPR 12 18

2 Joseph Duszak TOR 13 14

3 Ville Heinola MB 16 12

4 Jake Christiansen CLE 18 12

5 Several Players Tied 11

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Nick Wolff PRO 10 44

2 Louie Belpedio LAV 19 43

3 Luke Witkowski GR 16 41

4 Tyler Tucker SPR 19 37

5 Several Players Tied 35

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Tyler Tucker SPR 19 11

2 Madison Bowey ABB 13 11

3 Kevin Bahl UTI 16 11

4 Xavier Ouellet LAV 17 11

5 Tommy Cross SPR 15 10

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Sean Durzi ONT 13 3

2 * Janis Moser TUC 15 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Maxence Guenette BEL 10 1

2 Sean Durzi ONT 13 1

3 Sean Day SYR 15 1

4 Connor Mackey STK 16 1

5 Steven Santini SPR 18 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Jordan Gross COL 18 55

2 Xavier Ouellet LAV 17 54

3 Jake Christiansen CLE 18 53

4 Ville Heinola MB 16 51

5 Connor Mackey STK 16 42

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Dennis Gilbert COL 14 3 11 27.3

2 Sean Durzi ONT 13 5 22 22.7

3 Jacob Moverare ONT 16 3 15 20.0

4 Nikita Okhotiuk UTI 16 2 10 20.0

5 * Janis Moser TUC 15 5 27 18.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Tyler Wotherspoon UTI 17 14

2 Sean Durzi ONT 13 13

3 Nikita Okhotiuk UTI 16 12

4 Leon Gawanke MB 18 10

5 * Braden Schneider HFD 18 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Rochester Americans 17 68 18 26.5 2

2 Ontario Reign 16 73 18 24.7 0

3 San Diego Gulls 16 64 15 23.4 2

4 San Jose Barracuda 14 63 14 22.2 1

5 Iowa Wild 16 68 15 22.1 2

6 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 91 20 22.0 3

7 Milwaukee Admirals 19 75 16 21.3 2

8 Stockton Heat 16 66 14 21.2 0

9 Manitoba Moose 18 73 15 20.5 2

10 Bakersfield Condors 14 64 13 20.3 1

11 Charlotte Checkers 20 69 14 20.3 1

12 Providence Bruins 17 75 15 20.0 3

13 Utica Comets 17 51 10 19.6 0

14 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 67 13 19.4 2

15 Rockford IceHogs 17 57 11 19.3 3

16 Tucson Roadrunners 15 69 13 18.8 1

17 Henderson Silver Knights 16 69 13 18.8 3

18 Colorado Eagles 18 85 16 18.8 1

19 Syracuse Crunch 17 70 13 18.6 2

20 Belleville Senators 18 72 13 18.1 2

21 Texas Stars 18 78 14 17.9 2

22 Bridgeport Islanders 20 67 12 17.9 0

23 Hershey Bears 17 68 12 17.6 3

24 Chicago Wolves 18 81 14 17.3 3

25 Abbotsford Canucks 15 64 11 17.2 1

26 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 64 11 17.2 3

27 Cleveland Monsters 18 74 11 14.9 3

28 Laval Rocket 19 76 11 14.5 1

29 Toronto Marlies 16 56 8 14.3 1

30 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 19 78 8 10.3 4

31 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 18 83 8 9.6 4

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Providence Bruins 17 71 8 88.7 1

2 Stockton Heat 16 70 9 87.1 2

3 Manitoba Moose 18 62 8 87.1 2

4 Utica Comets 17 61 8 86.9 1

5 Belleville Senators 18 75 11 85.3 2

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 65 10 84.6 4

7 Syracuse Crunch 17 58 9 84.5 2

8 Texas Stars 18 83 13 84.3 2

9 Cleveland Monsters 18 70 11 84.3 1

10 Iowa Wild 16 68 11 83.8 4

11 Charlotte Checkers 20 80 13 83.8 5

12 Abbotsford Canucks 15 76 13 82.9 0

13 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 19 70 12 82.9 5

14 Laval Rocket 19 78 14 82.1 2

15 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 18 76 14 81.6 0

16 Toronto Marlies 16 70 13 81.4 3

17 Chicago Wolves 18 64 12 81.3 2

18 San Diego Gulls 16 67 13 80.6 1

19 Tucson Roadrunners 15 64 13 79.7 0

20 Bakersfield Condors 14 54 11 79.6 1

21 Milwaukee Admirals 19 88 18 79.5 2

22 Colorado Eagles 18 80 17 78.8 2

23 Rockford IceHogs 17 56 12 78.6 3

24 Bridgeport Islanders 20 70 15 78.6 0

25 Rochester Americans 17 65 14 78.5 2

26 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 78 17 78.2 3

27 Henderson Silver Knights 16 80 18 77.5 3

28 Hershey Bears 17 90 21 76.7 2

29 Ontario Reign 16 70 18 74.3 1

30 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 69 19 72.5 0

31 San Jose Barracuda 14 50 14 72.0 0
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Michael Mersch ROC Oct 23, 2021 Nov 3, 2021 6 5 11

2 4 Kiefer Sherwood COL Oct 23, 2021 Oct 30, 2021 5 1 6

3 4 Gabriel Dumont SYR Oct 30, 2021 Nov 10, 2021 4 1 5

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Joseph Duszak TOR Nov 13, 2021 Nov 27, 2021 0 9 9

2 * 6 Scott Perunovich SPR Nov 5, 2021 Nov 13, 2021 0 10 10

3 5 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Martin Frk ONT Oct 29, 2021 Nov 13, 2021 6 11 17

2 7 Joseph Duszak TOR Nov 13, 2021 Nov 27, 2021 0 9 9

3 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 12 Scott Perunovich SPR Oct 16, 2021 Nov 13, 2021 2 18 20

2 7 Noah Gregor SJ Oct 22, 2021 Nov 17, 2021 4 8 12

3 7 Joseph Duszak TOR Nov 13, 2021 Nov 27, 2021 0 9 9

4 7 Riley Damiani TEX Nov 13, 2021 Dec 3, 2021 3 5 8

5 6 Austin Poganski MB Nov 13, 2021 Nov 28, 2021 2 6 8
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 13 Seth Griffith BAK Oct 16, 2021 Nov 17, 2021 5 12 17

2 * 12 Scott Perunovich SPR Oct 16, 2021 Nov 13, 2021 2 18 20

3 * 9 Marco Rossi IA Oct 17, 2021 Nov 19, 2021 3 11 14

4 9 Dylan Sikura COL Oct 22, 2021 Nov 7, 2021 5 8 13

5 8 Several Players Tied
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Chicago Wolves Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

4 Joey Keane D R 6-1 185 Jul 2, 1999 Chicago, IL

6 Ryan Suzuki C L 6-1 190 May 28, 2001 London, ON

7 David Cotton C L 6-3 190 Jul 9, 1997 Parker, TX

9 C.J. Smith LW L 5-11 183 Dec 1, 1994 Des Moines, IA

10 Josh Leivo LW R 6-2 192 May 26, 1993 Innisfil, ON

12 Stelio Mattheos RW R 6-1 200 Jun 14, 1999 Winnipeg, MB

15 Jack Drury C L 6-0 180 Feb 3, 2000 New York, NY

17 Maxim Letunov C L 6-3 186 Feb 20, 1996 Moscow, Russia

18 Spencer Smallman RW R 6-1 200 Sep 9, 1996 Summerside, PE

20 Cavan Fitzgerald D L 6-1 200 Aug 23, 1996 Boston, MA

22 Andrew Poturalski C R 5-10 185 Jan 14, 1994 Williamsville, NY

23 Stefan Noesen RW R 6-1 207 Feb 12, 1993 Plano, TX

24 Artyom Serikov D L 6-1 203 Dec 28, 2000 Mytishchi, Russia

25 Ivan Lodnia RW R 6-0 195 Aug 31, 1999 Los Angeles, CA

26 Jamieson Rees C L 5-11 172 Feb 26, 2001 Hamilton, ON

27 David Gust RW R 5-10 175 Feb 21, 1994 Orland Park, IL

28 Josh Jacobs D R 6-2 220 Feb 15, 1996 Shelby Township, MI

29 Dominik Bokk LW R 6-1 190 Feb 3, 2000 Schweinfurt, Germany

32 Jesper Sellgren D L 5-11 186 Jun 11, 1998 Ornskoldsvik, Sweden

34 Alex Lyon G L 6-1 195 Dec 9, 1992 Baudette, MN

35 Eetu Makiniemi G L 6-3 195 Apr 19, 1999 Vantaa, Finland

37 Sam Miletic LW L 6-1 196 May 4, 1997 Bloomfield Hills, MI

38 Daniel Brickley D L 6-3 205 Mar 30, 1995 Salt Lake City, UT
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Iowa Wild Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Calen Addison D R 5-9 170 Apr 11, 2000 Brandon, MB

5 Dakota Mermis D L 6-0 195 Jan 5, 1994 Alton, IL

7 Kevin Czuczman D L 6-3 195 Jan 9, 1991 London, ON

10 Jon Lizotte D L 6-0 210 Nov 10, 1994 Minot, ND

11 Adam Beckman LW L 6-1 173 May 10, 2001 Saskatoon, SK

12 Matt Boldy LW L 6-2 194 Apr 5, 2001 Millis, MA

13 Nick Swaney RW R 5-10 178 Sep 9, 1997 Lakeville, MN

14 Will Bitten RW R 5-11 184 Jul 10, 1998 Ottawa, ON

16 Damien Giroux C L 5-10 179 Mar 3, 2000 Hanmer, ON

17 Dominic Turgeon C L 6-2 203 Feb 25, 1996 Pointe-Claire, QC

18 Mason Shaw LW L 5-9 179 Nov 3, 1998 Wainwright, AB

19 Joseph Cramarossa LW L 6-0 190 Oct 26, 1992 Markham, ON

21 Mitchell Chaffee RW R 6-1 197 Jan 26, 1998 Rockford, MI

23 Marco Rossi C L 5-9 185 Sep 23, 2001 Feldkirch, Austria

25 Riese Zmolek D L 6-1 201 Sep 12, 1996 Rochester, MN

27 Joe Hicketts D L 5-8 175 May 4, 1996 Kamloops, BC

28 Doyle Somerby D L 6-6 218 Jul 4, 1994 Marblehead, MA

29 Keaton Thompson D L 6-1 194 Sep 14, 1995 Devils Lake, ND

30 Dereck Baribeau G R 6-6 205 Jan 22, 1999 Quebec City, QC

31 Alexander Khovanov F L 5-11 192 Apr 12, 2000 Saratov, Russia

35 Andrew Hammond G L 6-2 215 Feb 11, 1988 Surrey, BC

39 Turner Ottenbreit D L 6-3 195 Jul 9, 1997 Yorkton, SK

42 Kyle Rau LW L 5-8 173 Oct 24, 1992 Eden Prairie, MN

43 Connor Dewar C L 5-10 180 Jun 26, 1999 The Pas, MB

44 Nate Sucese LW L 5-9 174 Jul 12, 1996 Fairport, NY

47 Bryce Gervais F L 5-9 174 Feb 26, 1992 Battleford, SK

55 Cody McLeod LW L 6-2 213 Jun 26, 1984 Binscarth, MB

92 Hunter Jones G R 6-4 194 Sep 21, 2000 Brantford, ON
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2021-22 Regular Season Team Statistics
Chicago Wolves

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

22 Andrew Poturalski C 18 9 14 23 5 6 3 5 0 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0.0 1.28 0.33 54 16.7

9 C.J. Smith LW 18 6 13 19 -1 4 2 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.06 0.22 57 10.5

23 Stefan Noesen RW 18 5 10 15 3 35 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.83 1.94 59 8.5

27 David Gust RW 17 5 5 10 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.59 0.24 38 13.2

17 Maxim Letunov C 18 5 3 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.11 27 18.5

* 15 Jack Drury C 18 2 6 8 -5 17 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.94 42 4.8

X 8 Max Lajoie D 17 1 7 8 2 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.47 0.24 22 4.5

X 5 Jalen Chatfield D 17 4 3 7 7 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 1.00 28 14.3

4 Joey Keane D 17 1 6 7 -2 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.41 0.71 31 3.2

18 Spencer Smallman RW 18 2 4 6 7 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.33 17 11.8

10 Josh Leivo LW 9 2 3 5 -5 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.56 0.22 32 6.3

37 Sam Miletic LW 17 2 3 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.12 23 8.7

29 Dominik Bokk LW 13 1 3 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.31 0.15 27 3.7

32 Jesper Sellgren D 17 1 3 4 6 12 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.24 0.71 27 3.7

* 6 Ryan Suzuki C 5 1 2 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 5 20.0

* 26 Jamieson Rees C 8 1 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.25 8 12.5

7 David Cotton C 10 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.30 0.20 20 5.0

28 Josh Jacobs D 13 1 2 3 2 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 1.08 17 5.9

X 2 Eric Gelinas D 9 2 0 2 -2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.67 23 8.7

* 24 Artyom Serikov D 6 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.33 5 20.0

20 Cavan Fitzgerald D 13 1 1 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.15 0.15 24 4.2

12 Stelio Mattheos RW 18 1 1 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 0.44 30 3.3

38 Daniel Brickley D 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

25 Ivan Lodnia RW 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 5 0.0

X 36 Kyle Marino F 3 0 0 0 -1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 5.00 3 0.0

X 3 Stephen Harper C 4 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 35 Eetu Makiniemi 10 600:20 22 1 2.20 7 2 1 273 251 0.919

34 Alex Lyon 7 429:08 12 1 1.68 5 1 1 165 153 0.927

*X 30 Beck Warm 1 59:52 5 0 5.01 0 1 0 25 20 0.800

Empty Net 6:09 4 4

Totals 18 1095:29 43 2 2.36 12 4 2 467 424 0.908

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2021-22 Regular Season Team Statistics
Iowa Wild

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

* 23 Marco Rossi C 13 3 12 15 5 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.15 0.46 40 7.5

42 Kyle Rau LW 10 5 9 14 7 4 1 2 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.40 0.40 25 20.0

18 Mason Shaw LW 16 6 7 13 2 21 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.81 1.31 48 12.5

27 Joe Hicketts D 15 5 8 13 0 6 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.87 0.40 33 15.2

* 13 Nick Swaney RW 16 7 5 12 8 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.38 41 17.1

43 Connor Dewar C 11 6 5 11 5 11 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 35 17.1

19 Joseph Cramarossa LW 14 2 7 9 6 28 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.64 2.00 16 12.5

* 11 Adam Beckman LW 12 3 5 8 4 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.50 41 7.3

14 Will Bitten RW 16 3 4 7 -8 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.13 47 6.4

* 12 Matt Boldy LW 5 3 3 6 0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.20 1.20 25 12.0

2 Calen Addison D 10 0 6 6 4 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.80 28 0.0

39 Turner Ottenbreit D 13 0 6 6 2 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.46 0.62 11 0.0

21 Mitchell Chaffee RW 8 3 2 5 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.63 0.00 27 11.1

5 Dakota Mermis D 13 2 3 5 0 8 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.62 31 6.5

10 Jon Lizotte D 16 1 4 5 6 15 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.94 15 6.7

17 Dominic Turgeon C 11 2 2 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.36 0.18 13 15.4

16 Damien Giroux C 16 2 2 4 -7 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 23 8.7

55 Cody McLeod LW 12 1 1 2 -4 65 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 5.42 13 7.7

28 Doyle Somerby D 8 0 1 1 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 1.88 8 0.0

44 Nate Sucese LW 12 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.00 8 0.0

7 Kevin Czuczman D 16 0 1 1 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.06 0.69 27 0.0

* 31 Alexander Khovanov F 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

*X 20 Kris Bennett C 4 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 2 0.0

29 Keaton Thompson D 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 4 0.0

* 25 Riese Zmolek D 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

X 37 Ryan Kuffner LW 5 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

47 Bryce Gervais F 7 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 3 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 30 Dereck Baribeau 9 533:30 26 0 2.92 4 5 0 271 245 0.904

35 Andrew Hammond 7 420:31 15 3 2.14 5 1 1 173 158 0.913

Empty Net 10:28 1 1

Totals 16 964:29 42 3 2.61 9 6 1 445 403 0.906

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Iowa Wild 2021-22 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 16 at Texas W 1-0-0-0 2-0 Kyle Rau Andrew Hammond (0 GA, 27 SVS) Jake Oettinger (1 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 17 at Texas L 1-1-0-0 1-3 Dereck Baribeau (3 GA, 28 SVS) Jake Oettinger (1 GA, 43 SVS)
Oct. 22 Rockford W 2-1-0-0 6-3 Damien Giroux Andrew Hammond (3 GA, 16 SVS) Arvid Soderblom (6 GA, 47 SVS)
Oct. 23 Rockford W 3-1-0-0 5-2 Mason Shaw Dereck Baribeau (2 GA, 21 SVS) Collin Delia (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 30 at Manitoba L 3-2-0-0 3-5 Andrew Hammond (5 GA, 26 SVS) Mikhail Berdin (3 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 31 at Manitoba W 4-2-0-0 4-1 Joseph Cramarossa Dereck Baribeau (1 GA, 29 SVS) Mikhail Berdin (4 GA, 13 SVS)
Nov. 5 Grand Rapids OTL 4-2-1-0 5-6 OT Andrew Hammond (6 GA, 22 SVS) Calvin Pickard (5 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 6 at Milwaukee L 4-3-1-0 2-5 Dereck Baribeau (4 GA, 28 SVS) Connor Ingram (2 GA, 41 SVS)
Nov. 10 at Rockford W 5-3-1-0 4-3 OT Joe Hicketts Dereck Baribeau (3 GA, 18 SVS) Malcolm Subban (4 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 13 Milwaukee W 6-3-1-0 5-0 Joe Hicketts Andrew Hammond (0 GA, 26 SVS) Connor Ingram (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 14 Milwaukee W 7-3-1-0 4-3 Kyle Rau Dereck Baribeau (3 GA, 35 SVS) Connor Ingram (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 19 Tucson W 8-3-1-0 5-0 Kyle Rau Andrew Hammond (0 GA, 17 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (5 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 21 Tucson L 8-4-1-0 1-2 Dereck Baribeau (2 GA, 27 SVS) Zane McIntyre (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 27 at Henderson W 9-4-1-0 2-1 Will Bitten Andrew Hammond (1 GA, 24 SVS) Logan Thompson (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 28 at Henderson L 9-5-1-0 5-6 Dereck Baribeau (6 GA, 24 SVS) Logan Thompson (5 GA, 44 SVS)
Dec. 2 at Chicago L 9-6-1-0 0-2 Dereck Baribeau (2 GA, 35 SVS) Alex Lyon (0 GA, 30 SVS)
Dec. 4 Chicago 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 5 Chicago 3:00 pm CST
Dec. 8 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 10 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 11 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 14 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 17 Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 18 Manitoba 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 27 Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 29 Colorado 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 31 Colorado 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 2 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 4 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 7 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 8 at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 11 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 14 Chicago 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 15 Chicago 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 17 Milwaukee 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 21 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Jan. 22 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Jan. 26 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 28 San Diego 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 29 San Diego 6:00 pm CST
Feb. 4 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 5 at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Feb. 10 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 11 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 19 at Chicago 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 20 at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
Feb. 22 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 24 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 25 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 4 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 5 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
Mar. 9 at Milwaukee 10:30 am CST
Mar. 12 Henderson 6:00 pm CST
Mar. 13 Henderson 3:00 pm CDT
Mar. 19 Manitoba 6:00 pm CDT
Mar. 21 Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 25 Rockford 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 27 Chicago 3:00 pm CDT
Apr. 1 at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 2 at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 5 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Apr. 6 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Apr. 9 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
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Apr. 10 at Texas 5:00 pm CDT
Apr. 13 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 15 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CDT
Apr. 19 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 22 Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 23 Texas 6:00 pm CDT
Apr. 24 at Rockford 5:00 pm CDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Chicago Wolves 2021-22 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 16 Rockford L 0-1-0-0 3-5 Alex Lyon (4 GA, 17 SVS) Arvid Soderblom (3 GA, 40 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Milwaukee W 1-1-0-0 3-2 C.J. Smith Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 41 SVS) Devin Cooley (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 23 Milwaukee W 2-1-0-0 6-1 Stefan Noesen Alex Lyon (1 GA, 18 SVS) Devin Cooley (4 GA, 9 SVS)
Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids W 3-1-0-0 3-0 Jack Drury Eetu Makiniemi (0 GA, 25 SVS) Calvin Pickard (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Milwaukee W 4-1-0-0 4-2 Spencer Smallman Alex Lyon (2 GA, 22 SVS) Devin Cooley (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids W 5-1-0-0 6-3 C.J. Smith Eetu Makiniemi (3 GA, 24 SVS) Victor Brattstrom (6 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 6 Manitoba L 5-2-0-0 1-5 Eetu Makiniemi (4 GA, 25 SVS) Philippe Desrosiers (1 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 7 Milwaukee W 6-2-0-0 4-2 Jalen Chatfield Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 25 SVS) Devin Cooley (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 12 at Rockford W 7-2-0-0 4-1 Stefan Noesen Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 18 SVS) Arvid Soderblom (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 13 Toronto L 7-3-0-0 1-5 Beck Warm (5 GA, 20 SVS) Erik Källgren (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Nov. 14 Toronto OTL 7-3-1-0 1-2 OT Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 25 SVS) Michael Hutchinson (1 GA, 37 SVS)
Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids W 8-3-1-0 2-1 OT Andrew Poturalski Alex Lyon (1 GA, 26 SVS) Calvin Pickard (2 GA, 46 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Rockford L 8-4-1-0 3-6 Eetu Makiniemi (4 GA, 21 SVS) Arvid Soderblom (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 20 Rockford SOL 8-4-1-1 2-3 SO Alex Lyon (2 GA, 23 SVS) Collin Delia (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids W 9-4-1-1 5-3 C.J. Smith Eetu Makiniemi (3 GA, 29 SVS) Calvin Pickard (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 27 Rockford W 10-4-1-1 3-2 SO Alex Lyon (2 GA, 17 SVS) Collin Delia (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 28 Grand Rapids W 11-4-1-1 3-1 Josh Leivo Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 18 SVS) Calvin Pickard (3 GA, 41 SVS)
Dec. 2 Iowa W 12-4-1-1 2-0 Jesper Sellgren Alex Lyon (0 GA, 30 SVS) Dereck Baribeau (2 GA, 35 SVS)
Dec. 4 at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Dec. 5 at Iowa 3:00 pm CST
Dec. 9 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 11 at Texas 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 12 at Texas 5:00 pm CST
Dec. 16 Manitoba 11:00 am CST
Dec. 17 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 18 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 22 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 23 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 1 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 2 Grand Rapids 3:00 pm CST
Jan. 7 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 8 Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 9 Cleveland 3:00 pm CST
Jan. 12 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 14 at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 15 at Iowa 6:00 pm CST
Jan. 17 at Rockford 1:00 pm CST
Jan. 22 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 23 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Jan. 26 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 28 Grand Rapids 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 29 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 4 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 5 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CST
Feb. 11 at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 12 Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 15 Milwaukee 11:00 am CST
Feb. 19 Iowa 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 20 Iowa 3:00 pm CST
Feb. 26 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Feb. 27 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Mar. 2 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 5 Texas 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 6 Iowa 3:00 pm CST
Mar. 9 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 at Milwaukee 6:00 pm CST
Mar. 13 Grand Rapids 3:00 pm CDT
Mar. 16 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 19 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Mar. 22 Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 25 Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Mar. 27 at Iowa 3:00 pm CDT
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Apr. 1 at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 2 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 3 Texas 3:00 pm CDT
Apr. 6 Texas 11:00 am CDT
Apr. 9 Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 10 Cleveland 3:00 pm CDT
Apr. 13 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 15 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 16 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 22 at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 23 Milwaukee 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 24 Grand Rapids 3:00 pm CDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Chicago Wolves vs Iowa Wild Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season Iowa 0-1-0-0 Chicago 1-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season Iowa 2-5-1-0 Chicago 6-2-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Iowa 13-15-3-0 Chicago 18-11-2-0

Iowa vs. Chicago Last 5 Years record at Iowa Iowa 7-7-2-0 Chicago 9-6-1-0

Iowa vs. Chicago Last 5 Years record at Chicago Iowa 6-8-1-0 Chicago 9-5-1-0

Previous Meetings This Season Iowa 0 @ Chicago 2 (Dec 2 2021) Final

Match Up

Chicago Iowa

Team Record 12-4-1-1 -- 26 points 9-6-1-0 -- 19 points

Division Ranking 1st Central 3rd Central

Conference Ranking 2nd Western 5th Western

League Ranking 4th 11th

Past 10 Games 6-2-1-1 5-4-1-0

Streak 4-0-0-1 0-2-0-0

Last Game 2-0 W vs Iowa (Dec 2 2021) Final 2-0 L @ Chicago (Dec 2 2021) Final

Home Record 5-3-1-1 5-1-1-0

Away Record 7-1-0-0 4-5-0-0

GF 56 54 

GA 44 42 

PP (Overall) (14/81) 17.3% (15/68) 22.1%

PP (Home) (7/47) 14.9% (9/29) 31.0%

PP (Away) (7/34) 20.6% (6/39) 15.4%

PK (Overall) (12/64) 81.3% (11/68) 83.8%

PK (Home) (5/40) 87.5% (4/31) 87.1%

PK (Away) (7/24) 70.8% (7/37) 81.1%

PP vs. Opp. (0/4) 0% (0/5) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/5) 100% (0/4) 100%

Leading Rookie Drury (2-6-8) Rossi (3-12-15)

Most PIM Noesen - 35 McLeod - 65

Team PIM/GM 10.4/Game 15.5/Game

Leading Scorers Poturalski (9-14-23) Rossi (3-12-15)

Smith (6-13-19) Rau (5-9-14)

Noesen (5-10-15) Shaw (6-7-13)

Gust (5-5-10) Hicketts (5-8-13)

Letunov (5-3-8) Swaney (7-5-12)

Last 5 Games 2-0 W vs Iowa (Dec 2 2021) Final 2-0 L @ Chicago (Dec 2 2021) Final

3-1 W vs Grand Rapids (Nov 28 2021) Final 6-5 L @ Henderson (Nov 28 2021) Final

3-2 W vs Rockford (Nov 27 2021) Final SO 2-1 W @ Henderson (Nov 27 2021) Final

5-3 W @ Grand Rapids (Nov 26 2021) Final 2-1 L vs Tucson (Nov 21 2021) Final

3-2 L vs Rockford (Nov 20 2021) Final SO 5-0 W vs Tucson (Nov 19 2021) Final

Leading After 1st 8-0-1-1 4-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 8-0-0-1 8-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 3-2-0-0 2-2-1-0

Tied After 2nd 1-1-1-0 1-1-1-0

Trailing After 1st 1-2-0-0 3-4-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 3-3-0-0 0-4-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 11-3-1-1 7-5-1-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0

1 Goal Games 3-0-1-1 3-2-1-0

2 Goal Games 5-1-0-0 1-3-0-0

3 Goal Games 3-1-0-0 3-1-0-0
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Chicago Wolves vs Iowa Wild Head to Head
Iowa Wild
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

30 Dereck Baribeau 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Adam Beckman 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 Will Bitten 1 0 0 0 0 -1

12 Matt Boldy 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 Joseph Cramarossa 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 Kevin Czuczman 1 0 0 0 0 0

47 Bryce Gervais 1 0 0 0 0 -1

16 Damien Giroux 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Joe Hicketts 1 0 0 0 0 -1

31 Alexander Khovanov 1 0 0 0 0 -2

10 Jon Lizotte 1 0 0 0 2 0

55 Cody McLeod 1 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Dakota Mermis 1 0 0 0 2 -1

39 Turner Ottenbreit 1 0 0 0 2 -1

18 Mason Shaw 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Doyle Somerby 1 0 0 0 0 -1

44 Nate Sucese 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Nick Swaney 1 0 0 0 2 -1

17 Dominic Turgeon 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Dereck Baribeau 1 0 1 0 57:57 2 2.07 0.946

Chicago Wolves
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

37 Sam Miletic 1 1 0 1 0 1

32 Jesper Sellgren 1 1 0 1 2 1

27 David Gust 1 0 1 1 0 1

29 Dominik Bokk 1 0 0 0 0 1

38 Daniel Brickley 1 0 0 0 0 1

15 Jack Drury 1 0 0 0 2 0

20 Cavan Fitzgerald 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Josh Jacobs 1 0 0 0 6 1

4 Joey Keane 1 0 0 0 0 0

17 Maxim Letunov 1 0 0 0 0 1

25 Ivan Lodnia 1 0 0 0 0 0

34 Alex Lyon 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Stelio Mattheos 1 0 0 0 0 1

23 Stefan Noesen 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Andrew Poturalski 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Jamieson Rees 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Artyom Serikov 1 0 0 0 0 1

18 Spencer Smallman 1 0 0 0 0 1

9 C.J. Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

34 Alex Lyon 1 1 0 0 60:00 0 0.00 1.000
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Chicago Wolves vs Iowa Wild Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Chicago Wolves Iowa Wild

Goals Oct. 23 MIL 6
Oct. 31 at GR 6

Oct. 22 RFD 6

Assists Oct. 23 MIL 12 Oct. 22 RFD 12

Points Oct. 23 MIL 18 Oct. 22 RFD 18

Penalty Minutes Nov. 7 MIL 31 Nov. 19 TUC 38

Minors Oct. 31 at GR 6
Nov. 7 MIL 6

Oct. 16 at TEX 9

Majors Nov. 7 MIL 1
Nov. 12 at RFD 1
Nov. 26 at GR 1
Nov. 27 RFD 1

Nov. 19 TUC 4

Shots Nov. 17 at GR 48 Oct. 22 RFD 53

Power Play Goals Oct. 16 RFD 2
Oct. 27 at GR 2

Nov. 5 GR 3

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 31 at GR 9
Nov. 19 at RFD 9

Nov. 5 GR 11
Nov. 28 at HSK 11

Goals in 1st Oct. 23 MIL 3
Nov. 12 at RFD 3

Oct. 23 RFD 2
Nov. 13 MIL 2
Nov. 19 TUC 2

Goals in 2nd Oct. 16 RFD 2
Oct. 31 at GR 2
Nov. 28 GR 2

Oct. 22 RFD 4

Goals in 3rd Nov. 26 at GR 5 Nov. 5 GR 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 16 RFD 1
Nov. 20 RFD 1

Oct. 16 at TEX 1
Oct. 23 RFD 1
Nov. 5 GR 1
Nov. 14 MIL 1

Winning Margin Oct. 23 MIL 5 Nov. 13 MIL 5
Nov. 19 TUC 5

Most PIM Nov. 7 MIL 27 Nov. 19 TUC 32

Most Shots Nov. 17 at GR 48 Oct. 22 RFD 53

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 16 RFD 16
Nov. 12 at RFD 16
Nov. 13 TOR 16

Nov. 6 at MIL 20

Most Shots in 2nd Nov. 17 at GR 19 Oct. 22 RFD 21

Most Shots in 3rd Nov. 14 TOR 16 Oct. 22 RFD 20

Fewest Shots Nov. 6 MB 23 Oct. 31 at MB 17

Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 20 RFD 7 Dec. 2 at CHI 1

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 27 RFD 4 Oct. 31 at MB 7

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 27 at GR 6
Nov. 6 MB 6
Nov. 13 TOR 6

Oct. 31 at MB 4
Nov. 27 at HSK 4

Most Saves Oct. 22 at MIL 41 Nov. 14 MIL 35
Dec. 2 at CHI 35

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 22 at MIL 13 Dec. 2 at CHI 14

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 22 at MIL 14 Nov. 14 MIL 16
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Most Saves in 3rd Dec. 2 IA 16 Nov. 13 MIL 14
Dec. 2 at CHI 14

Schedule
Date Game #

Dec. 2 271 Iowa 0 at Chicago 2 Final

Dec. 4 290 Chicago at Iowa 6:00 pm CST

Dec. 5 300 Chicago at Iowa 3:00 pm CST

Jan. 8 477 Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST

Jan. 14 508 Chicago at Iowa 6:00 pm CST

Jan. 15 525 Chicago at Iowa 6:00 pm CST

Feb. 19 710 Iowa at Chicago 7:00 pm CST

Feb. 20 723 Iowa at Chicago 3:00 pm CST

Mar. 6 815 Iowa at Chicago 3:00 pm CST

Mar. 27 942 Chicago at Iowa 3:00 pm CDT
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Gelinas 3 Harper 4 Keane 5 Chatfield 6 Suzuki 7 Cotton 8 Lajoie

Oct. 16 Rockford 1 0 4 -3 - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 -3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 22 at Milwaukee 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1

Oct. 23 Milwaukee - - 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 29 at Milwaukee 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids 0 0 2 2 - 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1

Nov. 6 Manitoba 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 7 Milwaukee 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2

Nov. 12 at Rockford 1 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 4 1 0 2 0 2

Nov. 13 Toronto 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 14 Toronto - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 1

Nov. 19 at Rockford - - 0 0 3 -2 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 3 -3

Nov. 20 Rockford - - - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 1 2 0

Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids - - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 2 - - 0 0 2 3

Nov. 27 Rockford - - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 28 Grand Rapids - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 1 1 1

Dec. 2 Iowa - - 0 0 4 0 - - - -
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 9 Smith 10 Leivo 12 Mattheos 15 Drury 17 Letunov 18 Smallman 20 Fitzgerald

Oct. 16 Rockford 1 0 6 -2 0 1 6 -3 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 22 at Milwaukee 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 23 Milwaukee 1 0 3 2 - 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 2

Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids 0 1 6 0 - 0 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1

Oct. 29 at Milwaukee 0 2 0 1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1

Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids 1 4 2 3 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 6 Manitoba 0 0 0 -2 0 1 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 7 Milwaukee 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 -

Nov. 12 at Rockford 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 1 -

Nov. 13 Toronto 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -

Nov. 14 Toronto 0 0 7 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids 0 0 7 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

Nov. 19 at Rockford 0 0 2 -4 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

Nov. 20 Rockford 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids 1 0 3 -1 1 0 4 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 27 Rockford 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 28 Grand Rapids 0 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Dec. 2 Iowa 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 22 Poturalski 23 Noesen 24 Serikov 25 Lodnia 26 Rees 27 Gust 28 Jacobs

Oct. 16 Rockford 0 1 3 -2 0 0 2 -2 - - - - 0 1 1 1

Oct. 22 at Milwaukee 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 1 - - - 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 23 Milwaukee 1 1 3 2 1 1 6 2 0 1 0 2 - - 1 0 4 0 0 1 5 0

Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 29 at Milwaukee 1 1 6 1 1 0 3 1 - - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids 3 2 5 5 0 3 3 4 - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2

Nov. 6 Manitoba 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 -2 - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 7 Milwaukee 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 - - 1 0 2 2 -

Nov. 12 at Rockford 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -

Nov. 13 Toronto 0 0 2 -4 0 0 3 -4 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1

Nov. 14 Toronto 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids 1 0 7 1 0 1 6 1 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 -

Nov. 19 at Rockford 0 0 2 -5 0 0 5 -5 - - 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1

Nov. 20 Rockford 0 1 2 1 1 0 7 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1

Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids 1 3 2 3 0 1 3 3 - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 27 Rockford 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 28 Grand Rapids 1 0 4 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 5 0 -

Dec. 2 Iowa 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
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Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 29 Bokk 32 Sellgren 36 Marino 37 Miletic 38 Brickley 30 Warm 34 Lyon

Oct. 16 Rockford 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 -1 - - 4 17 L

Oct. 22 at Milwaukee 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 23 Milwaukee 0 0 4 0 - - 0 1 1 1 - - 1 18 W

Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 - -

Oct. 29 at Milwaukee - 0 1 3 0 - 0 1 2 1 - - 2 22 W

Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - -

Nov. 6 Manitoba 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 7 Milwaukee - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

Nov. 12 at Rockford - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 1 - -

Nov. 13 Toronto 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 4 0 - 5 20 L -

Nov. 14 Toronto - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - -

Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - - 1 26 W

Nov. 19 at Rockford 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 - -

Nov. 20 Rockford 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - - 2 23 OT

Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids 0 1 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 - -

Nov. 27 Rockford 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 - - 2 17 W

Nov. 28 Grand Rapids 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 - - - -

Dec. 2 Iowa 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 30 W

theahl.com



Chicago Wolves Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 35 Makiniemi

Oct. 16 Rockford

Oct. 22 at Milwaukee 2 41 W

Oct. 23 Milwaukee

Oct. 27 at Grand Rapids 0 25 W

Oct. 29 at Milwaukee

Oct. 31 at Grand Rapids 3 24 W

Nov. 6 Manitoba 4 25 L

Nov. 7 Milwaukee 2 25 W

Nov. 12 at Rockford 1 18 W

Nov. 13 Toronto

Nov. 14 Toronto 2 25 OT

Nov. 17 at Grand Rapids

Nov. 19 at Rockford 4 21 L

Nov. 20 Rockford

Nov. 26 at Grand Rapids 3 29 W

Nov. 27 Rockford

Nov. 28 Grand Rapids 1 18 W

Dec. 2 Iowa
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Addison 5 Mermis 7 Czuczman 10 Lizotte 11 Beckman 12 Boldy 13 Swaney

Oct. 16 at Texas 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 1

Oct. 17 at Texas 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 1

Oct. 22 Rockford 0 0 2 -1 0 0 7 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 1 - 2 0 3 2

Oct. 23 Rockford 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - 2 1 4 1

Oct. 30 at Manitoba - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 1 4 0

Oct. 31 at Manitoba - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0 1 1 2

Nov. 5 Grand Rapids 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 4 -1 1 0 1 -1 - - 0 1 1 -3

Nov. 6 at Milwaukee 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1 0 3 0

Nov. 10 at Rockford 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 - 1 0 5 2

Nov. 13 Milwaukee 0 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 - 1 0 3 1

Nov. 14 Milwaukee 0 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 19 Tucson 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 3 1

Nov. 21 Tucson - - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 27 at Henderson - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 -1 0 0 4 -1

Nov. 28 at Henderson - 1 2 6 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 9 -2 0 0 1 2

Dec. 2 at Chicago - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 14 Bitten 16 Giroux 17 Turgeon 18 Shaw 19 Cramarossa 20 Bennett 21 Chaffee

Oct. 16 at Texas 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0

Oct. 17 at Texas 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 6 0

Oct. 22 Rockford 0 0 7 -1 2 0 4 3 - 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 3 - 1 0 4 3

Oct. 23 Rockford 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 1

Oct. 30 at Manitoba 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 8 0

Oct. 31 at Manitoba 1 0 4 0 0 2 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 5 Grand Rapids 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 1 2 1 2 0 9 -3 0 1 1 -2 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 6 at Milwaukee 1 0 9 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 5 -2 0 1 7 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 10 at Rockford 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 1 4 1 - -

Nov. 13 Milwaukee 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 2 2

Nov. 14 Milwaukee 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0

Nov. 19 Tucson 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 21 Tucson 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 27 at Henderson 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -1 - - -

Nov. 28 at Henderson 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 - - -

Dec. 2 at Chicago 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 23 Rossi 25 Zmolek 27 Hicketts 28 Somerby 29 Thompson 31 Khovanov 37 Kuffner

Oct. 16 at Texas 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 17 at Texas 1 0 7 1 - 0 1 2 0 - - - -

Oct. 22 Rockford - - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 0 2 - - -

Oct. 23 Rockford - - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 30 at Manitoba 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 31 at Manitoba 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 5 Grand Rapids 1 1 2 -1 - 0 2 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 6 at Milwaukee 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 10 at Rockford 0 2 7 0 - 1 0 3 1 - - - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 13 Milwaukee 1 0 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 - - - -

Nov. 14 Milwaukee 0 1 3 0 - 1 0 5 0 - - - -

Nov. 19 Tucson 0 3 3 2 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 - - -

Nov. 21 Tucson 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 - - -

Nov. 27 at Henderson 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Nov. 28 at Henderson 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 - -

Dec. 2 at Chicago - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 39 Ottenbreit 42 Rau 43 Dewar 44 Sucese 47 Gervais 55 McLeod 30 Baribeau

Oct. 16 at Texas 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 - - 0 0 2 0

Oct. 17 at Texas 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 28 L

Oct. 22 Rockford 0 1 1 3 0 3 4 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 23 Rockford 0 1 2 -1 1 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 2 21 W

Oct. 30 at Manitoba 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 31 at Manitoba 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 W

Nov. 5 Grand Rapids 0 1 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Nov. 6 at Milwaukee 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 28 L

Nov. 10 at Rockford 0 1 1 0 - 1 0 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 3 18 W

Nov. 13 Milwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 - -

Nov. 14 Milwaukee 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 - - 3 35 W

Nov. 19 Tucson 0 1 0 2 2 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 - - -

Nov. 21 Tucson - 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 2 27 L

Nov. 27 at Henderson - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 28 at Henderson - 0 2 4 -2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 4 0 6 24 L

Dec. 2 at Chicago 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 2 35 L

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Iowa Wild Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 35 Hammond

Oct. 16 at Texas 0 27 W

Oct. 17 at Texas

Oct. 22 Rockford 3 16 W

Oct. 23 Rockford

Oct. 30 at Manitoba 5 26 L

Oct. 31 at Manitoba

Nov. 5 Grand Rapids 6 22 OT

Nov. 6 at Milwaukee

Nov. 10 at Rockford

Nov. 13 Milwaukee 0 26 W

Nov. 14 Milwaukee

Nov. 19 Tucson 0 17 W

Nov. 21 Tucson

Nov. 27 at Henderson 1 24 W

Nov. 28 at Henderson

Dec. 2 at Chicago -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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